
2025 Goldey-Beacom College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 15, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 34-21   Conf: 23-11   Home: 20-6   Away: 9-11   Neutral: 5-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (415), Opp (403)   DPs Turned: Team (29), Opp (28)   IBB: Team (3), Charles (2), Williams (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Stewart
(3), Benner (2), Petrillo (2), Charles (1), Knerr (1), Kolmansberger (1), Lopuhovsky (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (17), Totals (17), McEvoy (16), Harkins (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (17), Blence 6, Hawbaker 3, Pozo 3, Cross 2, Miller 2, Totals ,

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Charles, Anthony .353 55-55 187 65 66 12 3 11 46 117 .626 42 5 23 0 .471 6 3 42-45 94 4 1 .990
34 DiSabatino, Dante .308 47-44 130 28 40 9 1 1 35 54 .415 38 1 26 2 .462 2 0 3-5 71 37 6 .947
17 Williams, Brent .306 44-41 124 29 38 7 0 1 34 48 .387 20 1 19 4 .396 4 4 4-5 35 66 5 .953
23 Dickerson, Jaden .303 54-54 178 43 54 16 0 11 62 103 .579 41 5 32 2 .437 5 0 7-7 215 16 2 .991
3 Petrillo, Christian .302 45-45 179 55 54 7 3 1 22 70 .391 18 10 5 2 .392 2 3 22-26 124 8 1 .992
26 Stewart, Bobby .288 46-43 153 43 44 9 1 11 46 88 .575 25 5 51 2 .404 0 1 21-23 47 62 12 .901

4
Kolmansberger,
Braden .277 52-52 184 43 51 15 1 6 35 86 .467 28 5 43 1 .382 3 0 21-23 60 113 19 .901

2 Benner, Matt .273 51-43 132 30 36 10 1 2 28 54 .409 31 5 31 2 .426 1 1 13-16 84 3 3 .967
9 McEvoy, Adam .262 43-40 126 35 33 8 0 4 15 53 .421 24 11 29 4 .422 0 5 5-6 282 27 9 .972
21 Smethers, Zach .397 25-21 73 16 29 5 3 1 25 43 .589 5 0 7 1 .430 1 1 1-1 92 3 1 .990
28 Macey, Jake .333 10-0 9 1 3 2 0 0 3 5 .556 2 0 4 0 .455 0 0 0-0 9 1 0 1.000
19 Irving, Tyee .250 9-0 8 3 2 1 0 0 3 3 .375 2 2 3 0 .500 0 0 2-2 1 0 0 1.000
37 Duncan, Jay .250 8-0 4 4 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 3 0 1 0 .571 0 0 3-3 0 0 1 .000
7 Jolikko, Mitch .222 39-30 99 21 22 4 1 1 15 31 .313 27 2 27 0 .392 2 1 5-7 25 0 1 .962
27 Jakeman, Anthony .222 7-1 9 2 2 2 0 0 0 4 .444 1 0 2 0 .300 0 1 0-0 16 0 0 1.000
1 Wilson, Connor .200 4-0 5 2 1 1 0 0 1 2 .400 0 1 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
50 Neris Jr., Jaime .154 17-5 26 3 4 1 0 0 2 5 .192 3 1 7 0 .258 1 1 0-0 3 8 1 .917
10 Harkins, Nick .143 23-17 42 11 6 0 0 0 8 6 .143 9 1 6 2 .291 3 3 3-3 113 4 4 .967
24 Lopuhovsky, Max .143 8-2 14 4 2 2 0 0 1 4 .286 2 1 6 1 .294 0 0 1-1 3 4 2 .778
16 Knerr, Owen .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
20 Keith, Roman .000 4-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 2 0 0 .800 0 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .290 55-55 1685 439 488 111 14 50 382 777 .461 324 58 325 23 .415 30 24 154-175 1291 419 80 .955
Opponents .278 55-55 1695 335 472 84 6 49 300 715 .422 235 68 403 18 .383 23 23 135-154 1265 427 95 .947

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Weiman, Will 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
44 Juckett, Sam 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
45 Klotz, Cody 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
22 Hawbaker, Mikey 3.45 5-3 11 10 2 0-0 0 60.0 61 30 23 15 52 13 0 6 .263 1 6 0 3 6
12 Blence, Connor 3.68 5-1 11 9 1 0-0 0 51.1 44 35 21 27 48 7 0 5 .229 11 11 0 1 1
36 Wildasin, Britton 3.68 1-0 10 0 0 0-0 1 22.0 19 13 9 12 14 1 0 4 .229 4 2 0 1 0
33 Bendix, Gage 3.86 1-1 15 0 0 0-0 4 14.0 18 11 6 7 8 2 1 2 .295 1 2 0 0 0
0 Miller, Nate 4.43 3-2 12 10 1 1-0 0 42.2 45 35 21 25 34 12 0 4 .262 5 8 0 3 3
30 Davis, Zach 4.74 5-0 8 2 0 0-0 0 19.0 16 10 10 13 22 3 0 3 .222 4 2 0 0 0
29 Dillon, Kevin 4.88 2-0 16 0 0 0-0 0 24.0 26 13 13 15 27 5 1 2 .292 7 2 0 2 0
13 Myers, Logan 5.40 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 1 6.2 7 7 4 7 5 1 0 1 .292 0 2 0 1 0
8 Pozo, Ryan 6.06 4-1 14 3 0 0-0 1 35.2 43 28 24 17 35 7 1 4 .303 6 5 1 2 2
18 Federici, Tommy 6.43 0-0 10 2 0 0-0 0 14.0 14 13 10 16 17 1 0 0 .280 10 4 0 2 4
37 Duncan, Jay 6.75 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 1 1 2 3 1 0 0 .429 1 0 0 0 0
15 Cross, Alex 7.27 0-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 9 8 7 11 12 2 0 1 .273 3 4 0 0 0
31 Williams, Kory 7.40 3-4 9 8 0 0-0 0 41.1 54 39 34 17 51 12 0 6 .310 7 4 1 0 5
53 Morrissette, Jackson 7.71 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 10 13 8 6 4 3 0 0 .278 1 5 1 3 0
14 Starr, George 7.92 4-6 11 9 1 0-0 1 50.0 68 44 44 18 38 9 3 5 .330 7 7 0 2 1
5 Atkinson, Wyatt 8.10 1-1 14 0 0 0-0 3 16.2 20 16 15 15 14 3 0 3 .299 3 1 0 2 0
39 Kelby, Sean 13.03 0-1 7 2 0 0-0 0 9.2 13 18 14 10 14 1 0 3 .325 6 3 0 1 1
Totals 5.52 34-21 180 55 5 3 11 430.2 472 335 264 235 403 84 6 49 .278 77 68 3 23 23
Opponents 7.68 21-34 183 55 5 1 9 421.2 488 437 360 324 325 111 14 50 .290 95 58 7 30 24



Opp (11)   SBA/ATT: Totals (270-307), McEvoy (89-106), Harkins (45-46), Hawbaker (21-23), Starr (21-24), Pozo (11-11), Wildasin (11-12),
Williams (11-11), Dillon (10-14), Federici (8-9), Miller (8-9), Blence (7-11), Kelby (6-7), Atkinson (5-6), Cross (4-4), Davis (4-4), Morrissette
(3-4), Myers (3-3), Bendix (1-1), Duncan (1-1), Jakeman (1-1)   



2025 Goldey-Beacom College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 15, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
27 Jakeman, Anthony 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
14 Starr, George 10 0 10 0 1.000 1 21 3 .875 0 0
28 Macey, Jake 10 9 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
31 Williams, Kory 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 11 0 1.000 0 0
36 Wildasin, Britton 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 11 1 .917 0 0
39 Kelby, Sean 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 6 1 .857 0 0
5 Atkinson, Wyatt 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
1 Wilson, Connor 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Knerr, Owen 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Irving, Tyee 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Davis, Zach 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
3 Petrillo, Christian 133 124 8 1 .992 3 0 0 — 0 0
23 Dickerson, Jaden 233 215 16 2 .991 18 0 0 — 0 0
6 Charles, Anthony 99 94 4 1 .990 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Smethers, Zach 96 92 3 1 .990 2 0 0 — 0 0
9 McEvoy, Adam 318 282 27 9 .972 0 89 17 .840 16 0
10 Harkins, Nick 121 113 4 4 .967 0 45 1 .978 1 1
2 Benner, Matt 90 84 3 3 .967 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Jolikko, Mitch 26 25 0 1 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Williams, Brent 106 35 66 5 .953 3 0 0 — 0 0
34 DiSabatino, Dante 114 71 37 6 .947 11 0 0 — 0 0
22 Hawbaker, Mikey 19 5 13 1 .947 1 21 2 .913 0 0
50 Neris Jr., Jaime 12 3 8 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Blence, Connor 11 3 7 1 .909 1 7 4 .636 0 0
4 Kolmansberger, Braden 192 60 113 19 .901 18 0 0 — 0 0
26 Stewart, Bobby 121 47 62 12 .901 7 0 0 — 0 0
0 Miller, Nate 8 1 6 1 .875 0 8 1 .889 0 0
8 Pozo, Ryan 7 0 6 1 .857 0 11 0 1.000 0 0
24 Lopuhovsky, Max 9 3 4 2 .778 1 0 0 — 0 0
29 Dillon, Kevin 7 1 4 2 .714 0 10 4 .714 0 0
18 Federici, Tommy 6 0 4 2 .667 0 8 1 .889 0 0
15 Cross, Alex 6 0 3 3 .500 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
33 Bendix, Gage 2 0 1 1 .500 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
37 Duncan, Jay 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
13 Myers, Logan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
20 Keith, Roman 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Weiman, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Juckett, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Klotz, Cody 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
53 Morrissette, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
Totals 1790 1291 419 80 .955 70 270 37 .879 17 1
Opponents 1787 1265 427 95 .947 75 308 42 .880 8 2


